BLAINE COUNTY STATE OF IDAHO MAY 21, 2024 **BELLEVUE** SAMPLE CONSTITUTION PRIMARY ELECTION BALLOT CANDIDATES FOR COUNTY OFFICES **NONPARTISAN BALLOT INSTRUCTIONS TO VOTER** JUSTICE OF THE To vote, completely fill in the oval () **COUNTY COMMISSIONER** SUPREME COURT next to the candidate or measure of your DISTRICT 1 choice with a black or blue pen. TO SUCCEED JUSTICE 2 Year Term G. Richard Bevan (Vote for One) Write-ins are allowed when there is a 6 Year Term qualified write-in candidate. Fill in the oval (Vote for One) next to "Write-in" space and print the full 0 name of the candidate. (WRITE-IN) G. Richard Bevan If you make a mistake, request a new ballot from an election worker. **COUNTY COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 3** JUDGE OF THE **COURT OF APPEALS** 4 Year Term (Vote for One) TO SUCCEED JUDGE **CANDIDATES FOR** David W. Gratton **UNITED STATES OFFICE** 6 Year Term (WRITE-IN) (Vote for One) **UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE** DISTRICT 2 David W. Gratton **COUNTY SHERIFF** (Vote for One) (Vote for One) Idaho Law - Carta Sierra TO SUCCEED JUDGE (WRITE-IN) Jessica Marie Lorello Pro-Life 6 Year Term (A person formerly known as Marvin (Vote for One) Richardson) COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY (Vote for One) Jessica Marie Lorello (WRITE-IN) (WRITE-IN) **CANDIDATES FOR** LEGISLATIVE OFFICES CANDIDATES FOR PARTY OFFICE **STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 26** PRECINCT COMMITTEEMAN (Vote for One) (Vote for One) (WRITE-IN) (WRITE-IN) STATE REPRESENTATIVE **DISTRICT 26 SEAT A** (Vote for One) (WRITE-IN) STATE REPRESENTATIVE **DISTRICT 26 SEAT B** (Vote for One) (WRITE-IN) **VOTE BOTH SIDES** NOTE: The order of the candidates on this sample ballot may not necessarily reflect the

rotation in your precinct on election day.

SPECIAL MUNICIPAL REVENUE BOND ELECTION CITY OF BELLEVUE, BLAINE **COUNTY, IDAHO**

CITY OF BELLEVUE

TUESDAY, MAY 21, 2024

QUESTION: Shall the City of Bellevue, Blaine County, Idaho (the "City") issue and sell its negotiable revenue bonds in the amount of up to \$7,000,000 for the purpose of financing the design, acquisition and construction of certain improvements to the City's water system and facilities (the "System"), the System constituting and being operated as a revenue-producing public utility, and to pay expenses properly incident thereto including costs of reserve funding and issuance of such costs of reserve funding and issuance of such bonds, said bonds due in such installments as fixed by the Common Council of the City, the fixed by the Common Council of the City, the last installment due and payable not more than twenty (20) years from the date of the bonds, as more fully provided in Ordinance No. 2024-01 adopted by the Common Council of the City on February 26, 2024 (such revenue bonds shall be payable from the revenues of the System, as improved, and not from ad the System, as improved, and not from ad valorem property taxes)?

The project improvements to be financed by the sale of the proposed bonds include construction, repair, replacement and rehabilitation of the System, including (i) construction of a new spring collection system, (ii) reconstruction of a transmission main, (iii) construction and replacement of watermain improvements, (iv) identifying and repairing leaks in the System and other improvements and betterments to the System, required to ensure the safe and continued operation of the System. The date of the City's special municipal revenue bond election is May 21, 2024. The principal amount of the proposed bonds to be issued is up to \$7,000,000.

The interest rate anticipated on the proposed bond issue is 2.50% per annum. The total amount estimated to be repaid over the life of the bonds, based on the anticipated interest rate, is \$8,997,936, consisting of \$7,000,000 in principal and \$1,997,936 of interest. The term of the bonds will not exceed twenty (20) years from the date of issuance. The estimated average annual cost to the taxpayer on the proposed bond is a tax of \$0 per \$100,000 of taxable assessed value, per year, based on current conditions.

As of May 21, 2024, the total existing indebtedness of the City, including interest accrued, is \$0.

- IN FAVOR OF ISSUING REVENUE BONDS IN THE AMOUNT OF UP TO \$7,000,000 FOR THE **PURPOSES PROVIDED BY** ORDINANCE NO. 2024-01
- AGAINST ISSUING REVENUE BONDS IN THE AMOUNT OF UP TO \$7,000,000 FOR THE **PURPOSES PROVIDED BY** ORDINANCE NO. 2024-01

BLAINE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT #61

SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY ELECTION

SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 61, **BLAINE COUNTY, STATE OF IDAHO**

May 21, 2024

The Board of Trustees of School District No. 61, Blaine County, State of Idaho, is seeking authorization to levy a Supplemental Levy for the following purposes and approximate amount of levy funds to be allocated to each

<u>Purpose</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Gifted and Talented Programs - Salaries	\$282,043
Gifted and Talented Programs - Benefits	\$94,014
Preschool - Salaries	\$354,362
Preschool - Benefits	\$118,121
½ Kindergarten - Salaries	\$508,134
½ Kindergarten - Benefits	\$169,378
Summer School - Salaries	\$242,961
Summer School - Benefits	\$80,987
TOTAL ANNUAL LEVY	\$1.850.000/vea

QUESTION: Shall the Board of Trustees of School District No. 61, Blaine County, State of Idaho, be authorized and empowered to levy a Supplemental Levy in the amount of One Million Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$1,850,000) per year for two (2) years, commencing with the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2024 and ending June 30, 2026, for the purposes stated above; all as provided in the Resolution adopted by the Board of Trustees on March 12, 2024?

The estimated average annual cost to the taxpayer on the proposed levy is a tax of \$8.53 per \$100,000 of taxable assessed value, per vear, based on current conditions.

- IN FAVOR OF AUTHORIZING A SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$1,850,000 PER YEAR FOR TWO (2) YEARS
- **AGAINST AUTHORIZING A** SUPPLEMENTAL LEVY IN THE **AMOUNT OF \$1,850,000 PER** YEAR FOR TWO (2) YEARS

VOTE BOTH SIDES